2011 RESOLUTION - APPOINTMENT OF BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

WHEREAS, there exists a need to appoint the following people to vacant positions

that exist on the following Boards and Commissions; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and/or Council have recommended that the following

individuals/employees fill these vacancies; and

WHEREAS, these individuals/employees have indicated that they are willing to act

as a member of the Board or Commission listed below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the

Township of Bloomfield that the individuals/employees listed below are hereby appointed

to the Board or Commission listed next to their name effective January 1, 2011 for the term
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indicated.
BOARD FIRST NAME LAST NAME TERM DATE
Joint Meeting For the Maintenance of the Third
River Sewer Liaison Councilman Bernard Hamilton 12/31/11
Joint Meeting Second River Supplementary
Union Outlet Sewer Liaison Councilman Bernard Hamilton 12/31/11
Zoning Board Thessalonia Prince 12/31/14
Zoning Board Alt #1 Leo Sceurman 12/31/12
~ = Division of Health Martha Felix 12/31/12
\ 3@ Q Division of Health Kathleen DeMarino 12/31/13
‘, i\é%éﬁ Division of Health James McLaughlin 12/31/13
; E P Division of Health Liaison Councilwoman Peggy Dunigan 12/31/11
% g\% Bloomfield CATV Program Joseph Wannat 12/31/13
=i
}* *g 8 Bloomfield CATV Program Justin Johanson 12/31/13
) S g Bloomfield CATV Program Liaison Councilman Bernard Hamilton 12/31/11
. %2‘ Dz> Business Advisory Board Russ Moserowitz 12/31/11
: E Business Advisory Board Liaison Councilman Robert Ruane 12/31/11
C? Library Board of Trustees Lou Acocella 12/31/15
r Library Board of Trustees Kathleen Hughes 12/31/14
Library Board of Trustees Rosemary Vetrano 12/31/14
Library Board of Trustees Liaison Mayor Raymond McCarthy Term
Bloomfield Municipal Youth Guidance
Council Brian McFarland 12/31/13
Bloomfield Municipal Youth Guidance
Council Derek Hernandez 12/31/13
Bloomfield Municipal Youth Guidance
Council Carlos Bernard 12/31/11
Bloomfield Municipal Youth Guidance
Council Liaison Councilman Michael Venezia 12/31/11



Board of Recreation
Board of Recreation

Board of Recreation Liaison
Bloomfield Civil & Human Rights
Commission

Bloomfield Civil & Human Rights
Commission

Bloomfield Civil & Human Rights
Commission

Bloomfield Civil & Human Rights
Commission

Bloomfield Civil & Human Rights
Commission

Bloomfield Civil and Human Rights
Commission Liaison

Open Space Trust Fund

Open Space Trust Fund

Open Space Trust Fund

Open Space Trust Fund

Open Space Trust Fund Liaison
Recycling Commission
Recycling Commission
Recycling Commission
Recycling Commission Liaison
Planning Board

Planning Board

Planning Board Alt. #1
Planning Board Liaison
Planning Board Liaison
Planning Board Municipal Rep.
Parking Authority

Parking Authotrity Liaison

Louis
Steve

Mayor Raymond
Sondra

Cynthia
Stephanie
Lewanda
Roberto

Mayor Raymond
Antonia

Joann

John

Steven

Councilman Michael
Jane

Rosemary

Mark

Councilman Bernard
Alan

Russ

Richard

Councilman Bernard
Mayor Raymond
Paul

Thomas

Mayor Raymond

* % %

Felix
Jenkins
McCarthy

King
Harrington
Chasi
Pleasant
Alvarez

McCarthy
Rodriquez
Castio
Palomaki
Coppola
Venezia
Cliff

Brown
Stulbaum
Hamilton
LaQuaglia
Zimmerman
Stephan
Hamilton
McCarthy
Lasek
Johnston, Esq.
McCarthy

12/31/15
12/31/15
12/31/11

12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/13

12/31/13
12/31/11
12/31/11
12/31/13
12/31/11
12/31/11
12/31/12
12/31/11
12/31/12
12/31/11
12/31/14
12/31/14
12/31/12
12/31/11
12/31/13
12/31/13
12/31/15
12/31/11

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and
Council of the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on

January 18, 2011.
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ROLL CALL VOTE

MAYOR & COUNCIL

YES

NO

ABSTAIN

ABSENT

COUNCILWOMAN MALY

COUNCILMAN JOANOW

COUNCILMAN RUANE

COUNCILMAN VENEZIA

COUNCILWOMAN DUNIGAN

COUNCILMAN HAMILTON

MAYOR McCARTHY
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